IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

----00000----

)

)

)

)

UTAH APPELLATE COURTS OCT 0 8 2013

FILED

CT 1 . 2013

4TH DISTRICT STATE OF UNAH

UTAH COUNT

STATE OF UTAH,
Plaintiff and Respondent,
v.
DAVID HAMBLIN,
Defendant and Petitioner.

REMITTITUR

Appellate Case No. 20130495-CA

FOURTH DISTRICT, AMERICAN FORK Trial Court Case No.: 121101477

The above-entitled case was submitted to the court for decision and the order has been issued.

Order Issued: July 8, 2013

Notice of Remittitur Issued: October 8, 2013

Record: VOL - 0 ENV - 0 EXH - 0

Lisa A. Collins Clerk of Court

.

BY Nicole Gray

Judicial Assistant

Date Otober 8,2013

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on October 8, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing REMITTITURwas deposited in the United States mail or placed in Interdepartmental mailing to be delivered to:

MICHAEL D ESPLIN ESPLIN & WEIGHT 290 W CENTER ST PO BOX L PROVO UT 84603-0200

LAURA B DUPAIX ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 160 E 300 S 6TH FL PO BOX 140854 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84114-0854

FOURTH DISTRICT, AMERICAN FORK ATTN: SHARON JONES 75 E 80 N STE 202 BX 460 AMERICAN FORK UT 84003-1660

HONORABLE CHRISTINE S. JOHNSON FOURTH DISTRICT, AMERICAN FORK 75 E 80 N STE 202 BX 460 AMERICAN FORK UT 84003-1660

Dated this October 8, 2013.

B٦ Nicole Gray

Judicial Assistant

Case No.: 20130495-CA FOURTH DISTRICT, AMERICAN FORK, #121101477

FILED UTAH APPELLATE COURTS

IN THE UTAH COURT OF APPEALS

JUL 0 8 2013

----00000-----

State of Utah,)
Plaintiff and Respondent,)
)
v.)
)
David Hamblin,)
)
Defendant and Petitioner.)

ORDER

Case No.20130495-CA

Before Judges Thorne, Roth, and Christiansen.

This case is before the court on a petition for permission to appeal from interlocutory orders pursuant to rule 5 of the Utah Rules of Appellate Procedure. *See* Utah R. App. P. 5(a).

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the petition is denied.

Dated this \mathcal{B}^{th} day of July, 2013.

FOR THE COURT:

Stephen L. Roth, Judge

I, the undersigned. Clerk of the Utah Court of Appeals, do hereby sertify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an original document on file in the Utah Court of Appeals. In testimony whereof, , have pet my hand and affixed the seal of the Court.

NV)

Lisa Collina Clerk of В٧ Date

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on July 8, 2013, a true and correct copy of the foregoing ORDER was deposited in the United States mail or placed in Interdepartmental mailing to be delivered to:

MICHAEL D. ESPLIN ESPLIN & WEIGHT 290 W CENTER ST PO BOX L PROVO UT 84603-0200

LAURA B. DUPAIX ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL 160 E 300 S 6TH FL PO BOX 140854 SALT LAKE CITY UT 84114-0854

FOURTH DISTRICT, AMERICAN FORK ATTN: SHARON JONES 75 E 80 N STE 202 BX 460 AMERICAN FORK UT 84003-1660

Dated this July 8, 2013.

Bv Iudicial Assistant

Case No. 20130495 FOURTH DISTRICT, AMERICAN FORK, 121101477

